TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT
PAMELA MAC’KIE WALKER
Town Manager
TO: Town of Sewall’s Point Commission
FROM: Pamela Mac’Kie Walker, Town Manager
SUBJECT: Agenda Item 1 – Tentative Budget
 Preliminary Budget Public Hearing
 September 18, 2016

519.51c · Printing, Advert., Newsletter 10,000 10,000
519.51d · Payroll Administration 4,000 3,000
519.51e · Ordinance Codification 2,000 2,000
519.51f · Postage 4,000 2,000
519.51 · Office Supplies & Services 31,000 27,000
521.52F · PD Fuel/Oil 27,000 20,000
524.52F · Building Official Fuel/Oil 1,000 1,000
539.52F · PW Fuel/Oil 1,000 1,000
519.52 · Fuel, Oil, Operating Supplies 29,000 22,000
521.52 · PD Enforcement Supplies 17,700 18,000
Total Operating Expenses 260,300 253,000
519.46a · Landscaping Maintenance 60,000 50,000
519.46M · Buildings & Facilities Maint. 11,000 11,000
519.46O · Office Cleaning 8,000 8,000
519.46P · Parks Maintenance 13,000 5,000
519.46S · Streets & StormSewers 23,000 16,000
519.46 · Landscape & Facilities Mainten. 115,000 90,000
521.162 · PD Equip. Maintenance 7,100 7,500
521.46V · PD Vehicles Maintenance 15,000 12,000
524.46V · BD Vehicle 1,500 2,000
539.46V · PW Vehicle 1,500 2,000
519.46E · Equipment & Vehicle Maintenance 25,100 23,500
539.34 · Temporary Staffing 6,000 2,000
Outside Services
Total Maintenance Services 146,100 115,500
519.31 · Grant Management Support 17,500 13,200
525.32 · Audit Service 23,000 18,500
513.32 · Financial Services 27,500 19,000
513.32 · Financial Services 68,000 50,700
514.31 · Legal Services 59,000 56,000
521.31 · PD Professional Services 9,000 9,000
522.34 · Contracted Fire Rescue Services 370,000 363,000
541.31 · Engineering Services 23,000 23,000
Total Professional Services 529,000 501,700
Total Outside Services 675,100 617,200
TOTAL RECURRING EXPENSES 2,326,955 2,251,200
CAPITAL EXPENSES 2016 2017
519.64T · TH Equipment 2,500 2,500
541. Police Radios 0 55,000
521.64P · PD Equipment 7,000 7,000
541.64 · Furniture Fixtures & Equipment 9,500 64,500
South Sewall's Point Road 0 105,000
541.63R · Road & Bridge Improvements 90,000 120,000
541.675 · Stormwater Improvements 72,500 37,500
541. Vehicle Replacement 0 108,000
541.632 · Parks & Landscaping 30,000 10,000
541.635 · Town Hall 10,000 5,000
541.630 · CIP Projects 202,500 385,500
Total CIP & FFE 212,000 450,000
TOTAL EXPENSES 2,538,955 2,701,200
TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT
PAMELA MAC’KIE WALKER
Town Manager
TO: Town of Sewall’s Point Commission
FROM: Pamela Mac’Kie Walker, Town Manager
SUBJECT: Agenda Item 3. – Rolled Back Rate
Announcement Preliminary Budget Public Hearing
September 18, 2016
Background:  Florida law requires an announcement of the amount by which the proposed
millage rate exceeds the statutory rolled back rate. The rolled back rate is the millage rate that
would generate the same amount of property tax revenue as produced in the prior fiscal year.
ROLLED BACK RATE CALCULATION
$    1,717,644 Total adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds (line 22 on DR420)
$616,358,953 Adjusted current year taxable value (line 15 on DR420)
2.7868 Current year aggregate rolled-back rate (on form ( line 22/line 15)*1000)
2.8700 Current year proposed aggregate millage rate (line 26 on DR420)
2.7868 Current year aggregate rolled-back rate (line 23 on DR420)
2.99%
Current year proposed rate as a percent change of rolled-back rate ( on form